

## County of Fresno

COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

JAMES A. KUS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE NOVEMBER 8, 2021

CONTACT: JAMES A. KUS FRESNO COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 559-600-1730

## THE COUNTY OF FRESNO COUNTY CLERK/REGISTAR OF VOTERS DEPARTMENT ANNOUNCES THE RELEASE OF THE 2021 DRAFT ELECTION ADMINISTRATION PLAN AND PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

FRESNO, CA – The County of Fresno County Clerk/Registrar of Voter's Department announces the release of the County's 2021 Draft Election Administration Plan (EAP). Copies of the Draft EAP (in English and nine additional languages) are available on the County Clerk website here:

https://www.co.fresno.ca.us/departments/county-clerk-registrar-of-voters/voters-choice-act/voter-s-choice-act-advisory-committee-2021

An Election Administration Plan is a required component of the Voter Choice Act (VCA), the process by which Fresno County conducts elections. The Fresno County Draft EAP describes and outlines the County's approach to implementing the VCA methodology to election's held in Fresno County over the next four years. The Draft EAP includes education, outreach, accessibility, and location distribution planning. The Draft EAP has been created and edited in collaboration with community partners over the past four months and final adoption is targeted for January 2022.

Public comments on the Draft Election Administration Plan will be accepted from November 8, 2021, through December 7, 2021. A public meeting regarding the Draft EAP will be held on Tuesday, December 7, 2021 to facilitate in-person public comments. Additional educational meetings/presentations in specific supported languages will be available in November and December 2021. Information on all upcoming meetings and presentations is available on the Fresno County Clerk's website: <a href="VoteFresnoCounty.com">VoteFresnoCounty.com</a>.

